
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1036
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011
NH-73
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the stretch of National Highway No. 73 from Chhutmalpur to Mohand hill is lying in extremely dilapidated condition causing
frequent accidents and traffic jams; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has taken any action to repair the said stretch; and 

(d) if so, the time by which the work of this stretch is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) No, Madam. National Highway between Chhutmalpur and Mohand hill is National Highway No.72A and not National Highway No.
73. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) & (d): Development and maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process. Works are taken up based on the availability
of funds, inter se priority and traffic to make National Highway in traffic worthy condition. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

